
 
 

Partneriaeth Scrutiny Councillor Membership List (2023/2024) 

Local Authority Councillor/member representatives Member email addresses Scrutiny Officers and other support 

Swansea Cllr Lyndon Jones (Convener 
Education Performance Scrutiny 
Panel) 
Cllr Peter Black (Chair of the 
Scrutiny Programme Committee)  
 

Cllr.lyndon.jones@swansea.gov.uk  
 
 
cllr.peter.black@swansea.gov.uk  

Michelle Roberts 
Michelle.roberts@swansea.gov.uk  
  
Support Officer for the Partneriaeth 
Scrutiny Councillor Group 

Pembrokeshire Cllr Huw Murphy (Chair) 
Sam Skyrme-Blackhall - (Vice 
Chair)  
Schools and Learning Scrutiny 
Committee 

cllr.huw.murphy@pembrokeshire.gov.uk 
cllr.sam.skyrme-
blackhall@pembrokeshire.gov.uk  

scrutiny@pembrokeshire.gov.uk   

Carmarthenshire Cllr Carys Jones (Chair) 
Cllr Sue Allen (Vice Chair 
Education and Children Scrutiny 
Committee) 
 

ACarysJones@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 
SMAllen@carmarthenshire.gov.uk 

scrutiny@carmarthenshire.gov.uk  

Other Partneriaeth  Cllr Darren Price 
Chair of the Partneriaeth Joint 
Committee 
daprice@carmarthenshire.gov.uk  
Helen Morgan Rees, Partneriaeth Lead 
Director 
Helen.Morgan-Rees@swansea.gov.uk  
Ian Altman, Partneriaeth Lead Officer 
Ian.Altman@partneriaeth.cymru  
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